
Its all about connecting peopleIts all about connecting people

Businesses & Services
On The Bellarine

2022/23

Keeping the Community Connected

Proudly presented by

SpringDale Neighbourhood Centre

Its all about your businessIts all about your business
SpringDale Neighbourhood Centre Inc.
17-21 High Street Drysdale Victoria 3222
Phone: [03] 5253 1960   Fax: [03] 5253 3050
Email: office@springdale.org.au
www.springdale.org.au 

DIRECTORY

15th Edition 

• Design Jo Aspland
• Photography Courtesy Jonathan Bagge

2022/23
DIRECTORY





 2022-23 North Bellarine Business & Services Directory 1



2

North Bellarine Business & Services Directory 

EMERGENCY NUMBERS
Ambulance/Fire/Police 000
University Hospital Geelong: Emergency	 4215 0100
Lifeline		  131 114
Poison Information	  131 126
Police	 - Drysdale	 (03) 5253 1763

- Portarlington (03) 5259 2606
- Queenscliff	 (03) 5258 4285
- Ocean Grove (03) 5256 2698

Police Assistance Line	 131 444
Rescue		  000
SES Emergency	 000 or 132 500
Interpreter	 131 450
Maternal & Child Health Line Advisory Service	 132 229
Nurse On Call	 1300 606 024
Parentline	 132 289
Women’s Domestic Violence Crisis Line	1800 015 188
Mensline Australia	 1300 78 99 78
Headspace	 1800 650 890
Kids Helpline	 1800 55 1800

Good Day 
Thank you for taking the time to read the 
2022-23 On the Bellarine Business and Services 
Directory. This is our 15th edition of the 
Directory - helping us to connect people with 
businesses and services. Who would have 
thought, when we went to print last time, what 
was about to un-fold and how clever we were 
putting the extra year on the cover. When you 
have a good idea you should stick with it and 
we have. 
This edition has been curated by a new team 
- Glen and Angelo. Glen joined the SpringDale
Team late in 2021 and this has been his first
project with us. Thanks gentlemen for your
time and energy that you have devoted to
this community publication. We thank all
our advertisers for helping us to provide this
resource for our community. We are so pleased
almost all our advertisers remained with us and
we have a number of new businesses listed.

We love to be able to support and promote 
local businesses and services, especially those 
that help people to settle into our beautiful 
part of the world and become part of our 
community.
As always, very happy to have any feedback 
about this document or about the many 
services that SpringDale provides to our 
community - please email directory@
springdale.org.au or phone 5253 1960.
Hoping that you find this a useful resource and 
if you are a business owner or service provider, 
that you might consider being part of the next 
directory or allowing us to help you become 
part of the online version as soon as possible.
Yours very sincerely 
Anne Brackley OAM
Coordinator SpringDale Neighbourhood Centre 
~ sometimes known as the Chief Enthusiasm Officer

Member of



 2022-23 North Bellarine Business & Services Directory 3

Emergency Numbers	 2
Accommodation	 5
Air Conditioning Services	 5
Automotive	 5
Banks	 6
Boat Hire	 6
Building Services 7
Business Services 7
Butcher	 8
Cafes, Catering and Restaurants 8
Children’s Services	 10
Churches 11
Clothing 12
Clubs/Groups 12
Community Magazines/Newsletters	 13
Computer Services	 14
Consultancy Services	 14
Counselling Services	 14
Conveyancing 14
Dental Services	 16
Directory	 16
Electrical/Electronic Services	 16
Engraving	 16
Events	 16
Financial Services 18
Florists	 18
Funeral Services	 19
Furniture 20
Gallery 21
Graphic Design	 21
Government 21
Hair and Beauty Services	 22
Hall/Venue Hire	 22

Project Manager - Glen & Angelo
Creative Design - Jo Aspland

Cover Photography - Jonathan Bagge
SpringDale Neighbourhood Centre Inc.

17-21 High Street Drysdale Victoria 3222
Phone: [03] 5253 1960 Facsimile: [03] 5253 3050

Email: office@springdale.org.au   www.springdale.org.au

INDEX
Hardware & Building Supplies	 22
Health Services	 23
Heating & Cooling	 24
Home & Garden Services	 26
Jewellery 27
Justice of the Peace	 28
Lawyers and Legal Services	 28
Medical Centres	 29
Membership - SpringDale	 29
Newsagents 29
Op Shops & 2nd Hand	 31
Pathways 31
Petrol Stations	 31
Pet Care	 31
Pharmacies 32
Photography 32
Plastering Services	 32
Plumbing Services	 32
Post Offices	 34
Printing Services	 35
Real Estate	 35
Refrigeration Services	 36
Removalists and Storage	 37
Retirement Living	 37
Rubbish Removal	 37
Science Fiction	 37
Solar Power	 37
Sports Clubs	 38
Theatre, Dance & Entertainment	 38
Tourism	 38
Travel Agents	 38
Websites	 38
Business Index	 39



4



5 2022-23 North Bellarine Business & Services Directory

Accommodation
323 on Jetty
Motel with Heated Pool/Spa, Disabled Room,
Ensuite units, Free Wi-Fi, Ample Parking,
BBQ facilities available
186 High Street, Drysdale 3222
M: 0408 943 506
E: 323jetty@gmail.com

Air Conditioning Services
Bayshore Electrical & Air Conditioning Services
Your local contractor for all electrical work, 
and split system air conditioning.
M: 0400 201 396
E: steve@bayshore.net.au
www.bayshore.net.au

Eco Choice Heating and Cooling
Electrical, Heating and Cooling
Air Conditioning and Solar Power
Ph: [03] 5251 2771
5B 35-37 Murradoc Road, Drysdale 3222
E: brenton@ecochoiceheatcool.com.au
www.ecochoiceheatcool.com.au

Automotive
Autopro Drysdale
•	 Automotive spare parts & accessories
•	 Servicing the Bellarine Peninsula
Ph: [03) 5253 2811   Fax: (03) 5253 2188
2/31 Murradoc Road, Drysdale 3222
E: admin@autoprodrysdale.com.au
www.autopro.com.au

Bellarine Auto Services
•	 Vehicle servicing
•	 Vehicle repairs
Ph: [03] 5253 1644    Fax: [03] 5253 1644
6-8 Mortimer Street, Drysdale 3222
E: bellarineautoservice@gmail.com
www.bellarineautoservice.com.au

Drysdale Motors
Motor mechanics
Ph: [03] 5253 1033   Fax: [03] 5253 2062
44 Murradoc Road, Drysdale 3222
E: info@drysdalemotors.com.au

Xtreme Clean Car Detailing
Your satisfaction is our satisfaction
Ph: 0474 204 999
Monday - Thursday 9am - 5pm 
106 High Street, Drysdale 3222

Display 
advert  

page 25

Display 
advert  
page 6

Display 
advert  
page 6



6

Banks
Drysdale Community Bank Branch - Bendigo Bank
Banking is our business.  Community is our purpose
Ph: [03] 5253 3192
35- 37 Murradoc Road, Drysdale 3222
E: drysdalemailbox@bendigoadelaide.com.au
www.bendigobank.com.au

Portarlington Community Bank Branch - Bendigo Bank
Banking is our business. Community is our purpose.
Ph: [03] 5259 3266
44 Newcombe Street, Portarlington 3223
E: portarlingtonmailbox@bendigoadelaide.com.au
www.bendigobank.com.au

Boat Hire
Clifton Springs Boat Hire P/L
•	 Rods for hire and Gift Vouchers available
•	 No boat licence required		
M: 0409 028 454
E: mike@cliftonspringsboathire.com.au
www.cliftonspringsboathire.com.au

Drysdale
For whatever you need for automotive 
repair, maintenance & general care.

• Spare Parts • Electrical • Car Care
• Touring & Vehicle Accessories • Oils

• Tools • Paints • Workshop Accessories
& so much more...

2/31 Murradoc Road, Drysdale
Phone: 5253 2811

Open
7 Days

Locally Owned • Personal Reliable Service

Display 
advert  
page 1



 2022-23 North Bellarine Business & Services Directory 7

Building Services 
Balanced Design Studio’
Sustainable Building Designers & Consultants
Design & Construction Services
M: 0438 531 463
90 Kewarra Drive, Clifton Springs 3222
E: craig@balanceddesign.com.au

Bayview Design & Drafting
Building design & drafting for new dwellings and 
additions, unit development and small commercial. 
M: 0417 324 728 
Rhonda Gard - Portarlington 3223
E: srgard@bigpond.com
www.bayviewdesign.com.au 

Business Services 
Bellarine Business Advisors
Your local specialist in taxation, cloud
Accounting, SMSF and business advice
M: 0408 589 753
Queenscliff Business Hub - O space
E: helen@bellarineadvisors.com.au
www.bellarine.advisors.com.au

Business on Bellarine
Business network group 
Connecting Business and Community 
Meets Tuesdays - 7.45 - 8.45am 
M: 0438 055 679 - Jo Aspland
www.businessonbellarine.com.au

The Team Approach
Helping business owners to create mentally  
healthy workplaces!
Making mental health a priority!
M: 0408 370 757  
2/11 Clifton Springs Road, Drysdale 3222
E: enquiries@theteamapproach.com.au
www.theteamapproach.com.au

SpringDale Business Services
Photocopying, Faxing, Laminating, Binding, 
Shredding, offsite backup and storage. 
Small business Webpage Development and hosting.
17-21 High Street, Drysdale 3222
Ph: [03] 5253 1960
E: office@springdale.org.au
www.springdale.org.au

Display 
advert  
page 8

Display 
advert  
page 8



8

Butcher
Hommy’s Quality Meats
We supply to the public and wholesale-gluten free 
sausages, prime lean steaks, free range chicken, BBQ 
& bulk packs. 
Weekly specials-check out Facebook
Shop 2 Drysdale Village Shopping Centre
Ph: [03] 5251 2270    M: 0437 366 908
E: mathommy@hotmail.com

Cafes, Catering and Restaurants 
JR’s Coffee Lounge
Great coffee, Fresh tasty food. Excellent Friendly 
Service. Also Catering for Parties, Functions and 
Corporate events.
Shop 4/16 Wyndham Street, Drysdale 3222
Ph: [03] 5253 1133   M: 0409 332 002
E: marypoole@bigpond.com

Miss Gina Gelato
Gelato made on site. Gelato cakes, Take home packs
Dairy free, gluten free and vegan gelato also 
available.
47 Centaurus Ave, Clifton Springs 3222
M: 0419 876 966
Follow us on Facebook.

Lou Lugsdin
Counsellor - Coach - Consultant

P 0408 370 757
Suite 1, 2/11 Clifton Springs Rd, Drysdale

info@theteamapproach.com.au

www.theteamapproach.com.au

Helping business owners to create 
mentally healthy workplaces!

Making mental health a priority!
Providing counselling, coaching

& consultancy services.



 2022-23 North Bellarine Business & Services Directory 9

Pa’s Place 
“More than just a pizza place”
Take Away & Delivery.
Pizza, Pasta, Ribs, Parma’s, Steak & Seafood.  
Catering available
1/21 Clifton Springs Rd, Drysdale 3222
Ph: [03] 5251 5400
www.pasplace.com.au

The Curry Club
Dine in or takeaway 7 days a week
Free delivery when you spend over $60
M: 0420 258 658 
3/4, 21 Clifton Springs Rd, Drysdale 3222
www.drysdalecurry.com
Follow us on Facebook 

SpringDale Cooking Classes
Confidence through cookery, Cheese Making
Sour Dough Bread Making, Korean and more
New courses created regularly to meet need
Ph: [03] 5253 1960
17-21 High Street, Drysdale 3222
E: office@springdale.org.au
www.springdale.org.au

3/4, 21 Clifton Springs Road (Drysdale)

Dine in or Takeaway
Order via Menulog receive

10% discount on first order
Delivery charges - $5  Minimum Delivery - $35

Free delivery when you spend over $60

DRYSDALE
Curry Club

Sunday & Monday: 12pm to 9pm
Tuesday - Saturday: 4pm to 9pm
www.drysdalecurryclub.com
Follow us on      drysdalecurry

Ph: Orders 0420 258 658 or 4202 0955

Pa’s Place
“More than just a pizza place”

Take Away & Delivery
Pizza, Pasta, Ribs, Parma’s,

Steak & Seafood.

Catering Available

1/21 Clifton Springs Rd, Drysdale 3222

Ph: (03) 5251 5400
www.pasplace.com.au



10

Children’s Services
Clifton Springs Preschool
3 and 4 year old kinder - taking enrolments now
See our kinder through a virtual tour on our website
21A Central Road, Clifton Springs 3222               
Ph: [03] 5251 3158
E: clifton.springs.kin@gmail.com
www.cliftonspringspreschool.com.au

SpringDale Toy Libraries - Drysdale and Portarlington 
Feel free to browse our toys on our websites
This is a click and collect service
Ph: [03] 5253 1960
E: office@springdale.org.au
Drysdale Toy Library - toys.springdale.org.au
Portalington Toy Library - ptl.springdale.org.au
Membership fees $10 per term or $35 per year



 2022-23 North Bellarine Business & Services Directory 11

Churches
Bellarine Anglican Parish
St. James Drysdale Clifton Springs & Curlewis
St Johns in Portarlington & St Pauls in St Leonards
M: 0406 403 745
E: bellarineparish3222@gmail.com
www.bellarineparish.org
Vicar: Reverend David Willsher 0400 434 273
E: bellarineanglican@gmail.com

Central Baptist Church 
Church service Sunday 10am - all welcome
M: 0433 544 125
Ph: [03] 5253 1833
45 Central Rd, Clifton Springs 3222
P O Box 371, Drysdale 3222
E: office@central-baptist.com.au
www.centralbaptist.com.au

Drysdale Community Church
Church Service Sunday 10am -All welcome
Ph: [03] 52553 2241
276-290 Jetty Road, Curlewis 3222
E: office@dcchurch.org.au

Drysdale - St James
45-55 Collins Street, Drysdale 3222
Sunday worship 10.30am 
Wednesday Communion 10.00am
Morning Prayers and Even Prayers on Zoom. 
Refer to website.
St. James Op Shop - 
Mon, Tues & Sat 10- 2pm. Thurs 1-4pm
Playgroup 9.30-11.00am - School Terms
Car Boot Sale 1st Saturday 9am - 2pm Oct - April 
Ph: 0438 583 034
Social table tennis Thursdays 9.30am - 11.30am
Annual Book Sale - Weekend Early January each year.
Hall Hire Enquiries - 0418 520 206

Portarlington - St John’s
11-15 Brown Street, Portarlington 3223
Sunday Service 9am. Tuesday Communion 10am
The Shed - Op Shop Open Sat 10-1pm
Hall Hire Enquiries - 0435 519 829

St Leonards - St Paul’s
10-12 Dudley Parade, St Leonards 3223
Anglican/Uniting Sunday Service 5pm
No services on 5th Sunday
Hall Hire Enquiries - 0419 540 758

Community
Development

Timeline

... help us to bring the timeline to life

Help us to build the timeline to show
our history - from thousands of years of

Aboriginal life on the peninsula to 140 years
Drysdale Football Club and 

Bellarine Peninsula Railway on to
the Roulettes flying over the

Bunyip Festival...

Please email messenger@springdale.org.au or phone 5253 1960, or drop something into SpringDale 17-21 High St, Drysdale



12

Clothing
Kita Ku
Women’s size inclusive store 10-26 available. 
Shop in a friendly relaxed environment. 
Personal styling is available.
10/8-10 Clarendon Road, Drysdale 3222
M: 0402 325 057
E: admin@kitaku.com.au
www.kitaku.com.au

Surf Junction - Open 7 Days
More than just a Surf Shop. 
Our friendly staff will have you & your family 
fitted with all the latest up to date looks & trends. 
We now offer our extensive range online.
Ph: [03] 5253 3088 Fax: [03] 5251 5141
Shop 4 / 11 Clifton Springs Rd, Drysdale 3222
E: naomi@surfjunction.com.au
www.surfjunction.com.au

Clubs/Groups
Bellarine Support for Kinship Carers
To support and assist kinship carers, people caring
Full time for grandchildren/other relatives
M: 0414 308 257
SpringDale, 17-21 High St, Drysdale 3222
E: hanleyheath01@yahoo.com.au

Country Women’s Assoc. of Vic Inc. Drysdale
Craft - 4th Tuesday @ 1pm
General Meeting - 2nd Tuesday @ 1pm
M: 0419 433 243
R.S.L, Princess St, Drysdale 3222
P.O. Box 360 Drysdale 3222 
E: Marie.kelly@y7mail.com

Drysdale Girl Guides
To empower girls and young women to grow
into confident, self-respecting and responsible
community members.
M: 0407 529 205
Meeting Thursdays from 6.30pm at SpringDale - 
except school holidays.
17-21 High Street, Drysdale 3222
E: coordinator@springdale.org.au

Drysdale RSL Sub-branch
New members welcome.
2nd Thursday each month at 1.30pm for 2pm start.
M: 0423 016 094
13 Princess St, Drysdale 3222
E: drysdalersl@outlook.com

TM

Find something uniquely you at

Womens size inclusive store 10-26
Shop in a friendly & relaxed environment

Personal styling is available 

10/8-10 Clarendon Rd Drysdale 3222

www.kitaku.com.au
0402 325 057       E: admin@kitaku.com.au



 2022-23 North Bellarine Business & Services Directory 13

Geelong Coast Days for Girls
We make sustainable feminine hygiene kits for girls, 
and women.  Please phone for our workshop details.
M: 0400 712 829
PO Box 7, Drysdale 3222
E: geelongcoast@daysforgirls.org

Lions Club of Portarlington Drysdale Inc.
Business meetings - 2nd Wed of month 7p.m.
The Den, Gellibrand St Portarlington
Dinner meetings - 4th Wed of month 7p.m.
Various local locations
M: Trevor 0429 964 204
E: pdlionsclub@hotmail.com

Bellarine North Rotary Club Inc.
“Serving the Bellarine”
Monday 6pm for 6.30pm
M: 0408 989 221
PO Box 123, Drysdale 3222 
E: admin@bellarinenorthrotary.org.au
www.bellarinenorthrotary.org.au

North Bellarine Aquatic Centre Advocacy Group
We are an active group of volunteers advocating 
for an Aquatic Centre that meets the Bellarine 
community’s needs. 
We are seeking to get a full indoor facility to 
complement the current planned outdoor pool in 
Drysdale. 
New members most welcome
Rob Kolomeitz - 0417 195 124
E: NBAC@onthebellarine.com.au

SpringDale Neighbourhood Centre
SpringDale where ideas and people flourish
More than 50 special interest groups available.
Join a group, suggest a group or start a group
Ph: [03] 5253 1960
17-21 High Street, Drysdale 3222
E: office@springdale.org.au

Community Magazines/Newsletters
SpringDale Messenger
15000 copies distributed on the Bellarine Peninsula 
monthly. Award winning magazine: Member 
Community Newspapers Association Victoria
Ph: [03] 5253 1960 Fax: [03] 5253 3050
17-21 High St, Drysdale 3222
E: messenger@springdale.org.au

1990s  2000s
2010s  2020s

Historic Messenger
www.messenger.springdale.org.au/ 

Over 30 years of the 
SpringDale Messenger

All copies of the SpringDale 
Messenger are available on line 
www.messenger.springdale.org.
au/ 24 hours a day 7 days a week, 
allowing personal, social and 
educative research to happen in a 
timely way.

To make it easy for you to review 
past and present copies of the 
messenger editions we have 
catalogued the editions first by 
decade and then by month.

After you select the relevant 
decade, you select the relevant 
year and then select the month 
you are interested in.



14

Computer Services
Bay I.T.
Servicing Geelong and the Bellarine
Specialising in computer repair including apple
Ph: [03] 5255 5626
Shop 2 / 11 Clifton Springs Rd, Drysdale 3222
E: info@bayit.com.au
www.bayit.com.au

Blutech IT 
New computers, onsite repairs, upgrades and lessons. 
Blutech IT can assist with all your computing needs. 
M: 0438 415 657 
PO Box 58, Leopold 3224 
E: clem@blutech.com.au 
www.blutech.com.au

Consultancy Services
Heads Together
• Community Consultation and Organisational 

development
• Partnering with people, groups & organisations.
Ph: [03] 5251 3619   M: 0414 721 344
8 Cameo Court, Clifton Springs 3222
E: bdwatson@headstogether.com.au
www.headstogether.com.au

Counselling Services
Drysdale Family Support
Foodbank, Counselling and Support Services.
Ph: [03] 5253 2099 
276-290 Jetty Rd, Curlewis 3222
E: dfs@dcchurch.org.au

Conveyancing
Jeannette Ernst - Conveyancing Professionals
An experienced caring conveyancing service
Living local, offices in Drysdale & Geelong
Licensed conveyancer.
Ph: [03] 5222 3230   M: 0407 726 260
E: info@geelongconveyancing.com.au 

Heritage Cameo Conveyancing
Please contact Shannon for all your conveyancing needs
8 Murradoc Road, Drysdale 3222
Ph: [03] 5251 3950 Fax: 5251 1107
E: shannon@heritagecameo.com.au



 2022-23 North Bellarine Business & Services Directory 15



16

Dental Services
Bellarine Dental Lounge and Implant Centre
• Experienced, friendly staff 
• Implants, cosmetic & family dentistry
Ph: [03] 5251 1108   Fax: [03] 5251 5354
27-29 High St, Drysdale 3222
E:  drysdale@bellarinedentallounge.com.au
www.bellarinedentallounge.com.au

Directory
On the Bellarine
Connecting Businesses, Services and residents on the 
Bellarine for more than 18 years
Ph: [03] 5253 1960
17-21 High Street, Drysdale 3222
E: directory@springdale.org.au
directory.onthebellarine.com.au

Electrical/Electronic Services
Eco Choice Heating and Cooling
Electrical, Heating and Cooling
Air Conditioning, Solar Power
5b/35-37 Murradoc Road, Drysdale 3222  
Ph: 5251 2771  
E: brenton@ecochoiceheatcool.com.au
www.ecochoiceheatcool.com.au

Engraving
Jan’s Engraving
For a fast, reliable service for trophies, name badges, 
electrical switchboard/data labels, and much, much 
more.
Ph: [03] 5291 8443 - M: 0425 796 165
19 Centennial Blvd, Curlewis 3222
E: jan@jansengraving.com.au
www.jansengraving.com.au

Events
Events@SpringDale
Subscribe for event notifications on our Website - 
Harmony Day, Sci Fi, Autism and more....
Another SpringDale community capacity building 
initiative.
Ph: [03] 5253 1960
17-21 High Street, Drysdale 3222
E: office@springdale.org.au
www.springdale.org.au

Display 
advert  

page 25



 2022-23 North Bellarine Business & Services Directory 17



18

Financial Services 
Drysdale Community Bank Branch - Bendigo Bank
Banking is our business - Community is our purpose
Ph: [03] 5253 3192
35 -37 Murradoc Road, Drysdale 3222
E: drysdalemailbox@bendigoadelaide.com.au
www.bendigobank.com.au

Portarlington Community Bank Branch - Bendigo Bank
Banking is our business - Community is our purpose
Ph: [03] 5259 3266
44 Newcombe Street, Portarlington 3223
E: portarlingtonmailbox@bendigoadelaide.com.au
www.bendigobank.com.au

Elementary Financial
17 Little Myers St, Geelong 3220
M: 0431 160 905
E: aaron@elementaryfinancial.com.au
www.elementaryfinancial.com.au

Mortgage House - Bellarine
Purchase/ Refinance/ Construction/ Investment
Ph: [03] 5251 5200   M: 0423 760 931
Shop 3b/15 Hancock Street Drysdale 3222
E: lyndon@bellarine.mortgagehouse.com.au
www.mortgagehouse.com.au

Florists
Botanical Delights Floristry
•	 A boutique service specialising in fresh floral 

arrangements.
•	 Birthday bouquets, Weddings, Funerals, 

Centrepieces etc.
M: 0402 758 594   
F: botanical_delights_floristry
E: enquiries@botanicaldelightsfloristry.com.au
www.botanicaldelightsfloristry.com.au

Lynette’s Florist
Established in 1970. Member of Interflora, sending 
flowers worldwide, country and interstate. We sell 
beautiful fresh flowers, soft toys, gifts and balloons - 
for all occasions. 12 High Street, Drysdale 3222
Ph: [03] 5251 2586
E: darbystuart@gmail.com

Petals by Elise
A leading online boutique Florist located on the 
Bellarine.
Specialising in weddings and events. 
Fresh quality produce and gifts for all floral needs.
M: 0408 311 744
E: petalsbyelise@gmail.com
www.petalsbyelise.com.au

Display 
advert  

page 17



 2022-23 North Bellarine Business & Services Directory 19

Funeral Services
Ashes2art
Dedicated memorial business. Providing personal 
and compassionate services for families who have 
lost a loved one. Beach theme, pet memorials, and 
preserved funeral flower memorials        
M: 0433 259 071
E: ashes2art@bigpond.com.au
www.ashes2art.com.au

William Sheahan Funerals
Local family operated, providing personal & 
professional service.
Ph: [03] 5251 3477 (24hrs/7 days) 
Fax: [03] 5251 1180
2-4 Murradoc Road, Drysdale 3222
E: enquiries@sheahanfunerals.com.au
www.sheahanfunnerals.com.au



20

Furniture
Bellarine Furniture & Bedding
Lounges, Dining, Mattresses, Bedroom Furniture, 
Coffee Tables, TV Cabinets and much more
9 Marine Parade, Ocean Grove 3226
Ph: [03] 5255 2288
www.bellarinefurniture.com.au

Furniture Hire
Hiring tables, chairs for family events  
- reasonable prices
Ph: [03] 5253 1960
17-21 High Street, Drysdale 3222
E: office@springdale.org.au
www.springdale.org.au



 2022-23 North Bellarine Business & Services Directory 21

Gallery
Artisans of Australia
Gallery, Shop, and Café - Open Daily
Pop in to the ‘Hidden Gem’ of Drysdale 
- a space to explore, create and enjoy the arts
33 Murradoc Road, Drysdale 3222
Ph: [03] 5292 2181
www.artisansofaustralia.com

Graphic Design
Jo Aspland Graphic Designer
• Branding & Identity • Brochures & Magazines
• Packaging • Stationery • Advertising
M: 0438 055 679

Government
Libby Coker MP Federal Member for Corangamite 
Ph: [03] 5243 1444

Lisa Neville MP State Member for Bellarine
Ph: [03] 5250 1987

City of Greater Geelong - Bellarine Ward
Ph: [03] 5272 5272

The purpose of this website is to act as a community safety and 
crime prevention information hub to keep residents and visitors to 
the Bellarine Peninsula informed on matters of community safety. 
To do this, reputable sources such as Vic Police Eyewatch CFA, Surf 

Life Saving Victoria, Neighbourhood Watch facebook pages are 
being utilised to keep the Bellarine up to date.

Hon Lisa Neville MP - Member for Bellarine
lisa.neville@parliament.vic.gov.au • Ph: 5250 1987

Funded by Parliaments Electorate O�ce and Communications Budget.
Authorised by L Neville, Shop G066, Gateway Plaza, 641-659 Bellarine Hwy, Leopold, 3224

The Bellarine Community Safety Group 
was established by the Victorian 

Government in partnership with the 
local community to develop community 

safety strategies for the Bellarine.   

bsafebellarine.com.au

Over the last year SpringDale has 
helped hundreds of people create MyGov 
accounts, link their Medicare card to their 

MyGov, help them download their vaccine 
certificate and attach the vaccine certificate 

to their smart phone if they have one. We 
have also helped to print, reduce and 

laminate vaccine certificates to carry in 
wallets/bags. If you need assistance with these 

services we are here to help. 
Email or ring SpringDale to arrange an 

appointment - office@springdale.org.au
or 03 5253 1960. 

Woolworths

Aldi &
Coles

CFA

HIG
H ST

PR
IN

C
ES

S 
ST

EVERSLEY ST

C
O

LL
IN

S 
ST So pleased to be 

able to help our 
community. 

SpringDale
17-21 High Street,

Drysdale



22

ROOM
HIRE @
SpringDale

Office hire, hot-desking, small room, 
meeting room, computer room, music 
room, registered kitchen and hall hire. 
Family, Community and Commercial 

rates. Spaces and facilities for up to 120 
people. Space for children’s parties 
and other family celebrations and 

commemorations.  
Enquiries to office@springdale.org.au 

or phone 5253 1960

Hair and Beauty Services
Wiseguys Mens Hair Stylist
Specialising in men’s and boys haircuts with 
the convenience of a walk in service
Shop 1/3 Wyndham Street, Drysdale 3222
Ph: [03] 5253 2206

Hall/Venue Hire	
Hall and Rooms @ SpringDale
Hall, kitchen, computer and meeting room hire,
Office hot desks, Function and conference hire.
Data projector, and catering available.
Ph: [03] 5253 1960
17-21 High Street, Drysdale 3222
E: office@springdale.org.au
www.springdale.org.au

Hardware & Building Supplies
Drysdale Home Timber & Hardware
Supplying all your timber, hardware, and
your garden needs, across the Bellarine
Ph: [03] 5251 2852
36 Murradoc Rd, Drysdale 3222
E: manager@drysdalehome.com.au
www.drysdalehome.com.au



 2022-23 North Bellarine Business & Services Directory 23

Health Services
Bellarine Community Health
We provide specialist health services for all ages
Services Include GP Clinics, Allied Health Services
and Community Nursing 
Ph: 1800 007 224
39 Fenwick Street, Portarlington 3223
E:  info@bch.org.au
www.bch.org.au

Drysdale Clinic
Doctors, Nurses, Podiatry, Allied Health, Dietitian 
15 Collins Street, Drysdale 3222
Ph: [03] 5251 2865
www.drysdaleclinic.com.au

Drysdale Remedial Therapies 
Through Remedial Massage and Bowen Therapy, 
we help our clients feel invigorated along their life 
journey.
Shop 1, 15 Hancock Street, Drysdale 3222
Ph: [03] 5251 3410
Book online: www.drysdaleremedialtherapies.com.au

Perfect Again Breast Forms
We make really comfortable, affordable, light-weight
Breast Forms for women following the loss of one 
or both of their breasts.
Breast Form Office:
138 Geelong Road, Portarlington 3223
M: 0408 502 344
E: julie@perfect-again.com.au
www.perfect-again.com.au

SpringDale fitness & well being
Yoga, Tai Chi, Pole Walking, Cycling, Volleyball  
and more. Classes and groups available to promote 
your well being.
Ph: [03] 5253 1960
17-21 High Street, Drysdale 3222
E: office@springdale.org.au
www.springdale.org.au



24

St Leonards Physio by the Bay
Physiotherapist: Neil Wise
Empowerment and education are essential to assist 
clients develop pathways, to effectively manage their 
conditions. 
Ph: [03] 5257 1832   Fax: [03] 8686 1459
1 Mouchemore Ave, St Leonards 3223
E: info@stleonardsphysiobythebay.com.au
www.stleonardsphysiobythebay.com.au

Heating & Cooling
Eco Choice Heating and Cooling
Electrical, Heating and Cooling
Air Conditioning, Solar Power
Ph: [03] 5251 2771
5b/ 35-37 Murradoc Road, Drysdale 3222
E: brenton@ecochoiceheatcool.com.au
www.ecochoiceheatcool.com.au

SpringDale Neighbourhood Centre 
welcomes people on the Autism 

Spectrum to participate in our wide 
range of activities and services. We hold 
regular conversations about autism to 
encourage transfer of knowledge and 

strategies. We look forward to assisting 
with the community development of 

other opportunities in this field. 

Please forward questions, suggestions or 
offers of help to office@springdale.org.au or 

phone 5253 1960.

ADVERTISE YOUR BUSINESS 
IN YOUR COMMUNITY MAGAZINE
The SpringDale Messenger

When you
advertise and

showcase your
business, the

community
will support

you.

It is all about your business
Email: office@springdale.org.au

Phone (03) 5253 1960
SpringDale Neighbourhood Centre

17-21 High Street Drysdale 3222

For more information about The SpringDale Messenger
please contact  Anne Brackley (03) 5253 1960 or call 

into the SpringDale Neighbourhood Centre for an 
Advertising Pack.

Display 
advert  

page 25



 2022-23 North Bellarine Business & Services Directory 25



26

Home & Garden Services
Bellarine Homes Care, Repair & Fare
Our services include (but are not limited to...) 
Catering, Providore services, Hampers, Concierge 
services, trade liaison and project management 
M: 0487 208 861
E: info@bellarinehomes.com.au

Instyle Blinds
We pride ourselves in offering a personalized 
service and quality products.  
Call for a free consultation. 
3/31 Murradoc Road, Drysdale 3222
Ph: [03] 5251 1195
E: contact@instyleblinds.com.au

JB’s Mower Mart
Sales and Service
Spares and Repairs
80 Murradoc Road, Drysdale 3222
Ph: [03] 5253 2102
E: sales@jbsmowermart.com.au
www.jbsmowermart.com.au

• Concierge, Cleaning & Preparation.
• Trade Liaison & Project Management.

• Providore, Hampers & Catering.
• One off, or an ongoing service.

• Special Occasion.

M: 0487 208 861  E: info@bellarinehomes.com.au
www.bellarinehomes.com.au

A Bellarine based bespoke company
offering concierge, maintenance

and catering options.
Display 
advert  

page 27



 2022-23 North Bellarine Business & Services Directory 27

One Old Fart
Garry is one old fart and he’ll be your gardener, 
painter and general handyman
Clifton Springs 3222
Ph: 0413 886 444
www.facebook.com/oneoldfartgeelong

Peninsula Property Solutions
Plastering, Painting, Tiling, Fencing Repairs, Gutter 
Cleaning, Welding, Small Carpentry, High Pressure 
& Window Cleaning, Mowing, Slashing, Rubbish 
Removal, Holiday Home Maintenance
Pensioner Discounts 10%
M: 0409 760 952

Jewellery 
Grace Kate Ruby Opals, Gems and Jewellery
Specialising in Australian Opals 
High to medium gems, occasionally diamonds,
and some jewellry  
M: 0483 078 076
Follow me on Facebook

Specialising in
• Australian Opals
• High to medium Gems
• Occasionally Diamonds

and some Jewellery

M: 0483 078 076 Follow
me on

Display 
advert  

page 20



28

Justice of the Peace
JP Document Signing Service
Please note that Local Honorary Justices of the Peace, 
are available at SpringDale every Wednesday from 
10am-12noon for document witnessing. 
This is a free service.
17-21 High Street, Drysdale 3222
Ph: [03] 5253 1960

Lawyers and Legal Services
KG Lawyers
A family firm proudly servicing the Bellarine 
Peninsula for more than 30 years
2A/19 Clifton Springs Road, Drysdale 3222
PO Box 245, Drysdale 3222
Ph: [03] 5253 1238 Fax: [03] 5253 1599
E: office@kglawyers.com.au
www.kglawyers.com.au

Ristevski Lawyers
For all legal matters including Business Law, 
Estate Planning and Property.
Ph: [03] 5251 3453 Fax: [03] 5253 1815
1 High Street, Drysdale 3222
PO Box 99 Drysdale 3222
E: mail@ristevskilawyers.com.au

DRYSDALE 
[ 03 ] 5251 3453

1 High Street
Drysdale VIC 3222 
MAIL PO BOX 99
Drysdale VIC 3222

OCEAN GROVE
[ 03 ] 5255 4511

79 The Parade
Ocean Grove VIC 3226

MAIL PO BOX 239
Ocean Grove VIC 3226

mail@ristevskilawyers.com.au

- WILLS & PROBATE - ESTATE MATTERS -
- AGED CARE & RETIREMENT -

- PROPERTY LAW - COMMERICAL LAW -
- FINANCIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY -

- APPOINTMENT OF MEDICAL
TREATMENT/DECISION MAKER

OFFICES



 2022-23 North Bellarine Business & Services Directory 29

Medical Centres
Drysdale Clinic
General and family medicine
Ph: [03] 5251 2865   Fax: [03] 5253 2227
15 Collins St, Drysdale 3222
PO Box 198, Drysdale 3222
www.drysdaleclinic.com.au

Drysdale Village Medical Centre
General Practitioners, Psychologist, Dietitian & Skin Checks 
16-22 Palmerston Street, Drysdale 3222
PO Box 225 Drysdale 3222
Ph: [03] 52 531002    Fax: [03] 5253 1264
www.dryvmc.com

Membership @ SpringDale
Membership is $12 per year or $100 for the whole of 
life SpringDale Membership entitles you to join many 
SpringDale groups.
Each group charges an attendance fee ranging from 
$2 to $12 per visit
Ph: [03] 5253 1960
17-21 High Street, Drysdale 3222
E: office@springdale.org.au
www.springdale.org.au

Newsagents
Drysdale Lotto
•	 Tatts
•	 Scratchies
•	 Sub News (EFTPOS available)
Ph: [03] 5253 2531
Shop 8, Drysdale Village Shopping Centre, Drysdale 3222

Drysdale Newsagency and Lotto
Convenient local shopping for office supplies, toys, 
gifts, magazines and much more.
Ph: [03] 5251 2776 Fax: [03] 5253 1400 
14 High St, Drysdale 3222 
E: drynews@bigpond.com



30



 2022-23 North Bellarine Business & Services Directory 31

Op Shops & 2nd Hand
Second Chance Clothing
Providing good quality pre-loved clothing and 
bric-a-brac.
5 Mortimer Street, Drysdale 3222  M: 0431 693 260
40 Geelong Rd, Portarlington 3223  M: 0423 033 977

Pathways
SpringDale is all about creating pathways for people.
Helping people to find new pathways and to progress 
along them.
Let us know what we can do for you.
Ph: [03] 5253 1960
17-21 High Street, Drysdale 3222
E: office@springdale.org.au
www.springdale.org.au

Petrol Stations
Mortimer Petroleum
Petrol, wood, drinks, milk and confectionery
Open 6am - 10pm 7 days a week
Ph: [03] 5251 2603
101 High St, Drysdale 3222

Pet Care
Cat Boarding @ Churchill Lodge 
Caring for your cat in a relaxed rural setting.
M: 0419 365 647 / 0414 490 614 
402-440 Church Rd, Portarlington 3223
PO Box 70, Portarlington 3223 
E: michaelcain1@bigpond.com 

Pets at Peace Organic Pods
A place of comfort for your pets as they age.
A place of comfort to bury your pet after they die.
M: 0409 368 290
36 Donvale Drive, Leopold 3224
E: ja.drobek88@bigpond.com

• 100% Organic Fibre Felt Pod
• Hand made in Alpaca & Merino

• A place to snuggle late in life &
layed to rest in after they die

• Special sizes made to order
• Will not damage the environment

0409 368 290
ja.drobek88@bigpond.com

Snuggle Pod  - a place of comf�t

Lay your pet at peace in your garden



32

Pharmacies
Drysdale Amcal Pharmacy
Mon-Fri 9am to 6pm and Sat 9am to 1pm 
Ph: [03] 5251 3298 Fax: [03] 5253 1877
Shop 5/3 Wyndham St, Drysdale 3222
E: drysdale@amcal.net.au

Peak Pharmacy Drysdale
Webster Packing, Home Delivery (conditions apply). 
Ph: [03] 5251 2671 Fax: [03] 5253 3094 
1/19 Clifton Springs Rd, Drysdale 3222 
E: drysdale@peakpharmacies.com.au

Photography
Photographer George Stawicki - Bellarine
Photo restoration, Video, Art, Photography, 
Family, Event - All types. Work guaranteed.
M: 0408 599 489
247 Jetty Rd, Drysdale 3222
E: 2bellpix@gmail.com
www.photographergeelong.com.au

Plastering Services
Peninsula Property Solutions
Over 30 years experience plastering 
No job too small
Pensioner discounts
M: 0409 760 952
E: jasonjohnokeefe@gmail.com

Plumbing Services
Seascape Plumbing and Gasfitting
We focus on providing a quality, and professional 
service to our customers on the Bellarine Peninsula
M: 0404 049 868
2 Torno Crt, Drysdale 3222
E: luke@seascapeplumbing.com.au
www.seascapeplumbing.com.au

Photography 
Sculpting with Light
Confused by all the settings  
on your new digital camera?  
Learn how to get great results 
from qualified teacher and 
master photographer George 
Stawicki, classes available at 
SpringDale throughout 2019.
www.springdale.org.au

Display advert  
inside front 

cover



 2022-23 North Bellarine Business & Services Directory 33

Soupy’s Plumbing Service
M: 0418 532 316
31 Clifton Springs Rd, Drysdale 3222 
E: soupysplumbing@hotmail.com

Surfs Up Plumbing and Gas Solutions
Over 30 years’ experience. 
All general maintenance.
Blocked drains.
Emergency hot water service.
Free quotes
M: 0408 058 910
E: surfsupplumbing@outlook.com



34

Post Offices
Drysdale Licensed Post Office
“Renew your VicRoads licence in store,
no appointment necessary” 
Ph: [03] 5253 2288
Shop 4-5, 10-12 Hancock St, Drysdale 3222
E: drysdalelpo3222@gmail.com

St Leonards News and Post
Not just a Post office see our display advert below
Ph: [03] 5257 1871
Shops 4-5, 1 & 2 1376 Murradoc Rd,  
St Leonards 3223
E: stleonards.newsandpost@outlook.com

Welcoming activities at SpringDale
 Welcome Kit - call into SpringDale 
for a kit full of information and have 
a tour of the SpringDale Centre.

Friendly Cuppa & Chat -  
First Tuesday of each month 
10.30am SpringDale foyer - 
bookings appreciated but not 
essential.

Lunch Bunch - an opportunity 
to have lunch with some 
friendly residents - a way to 
meet new people over lunch 
- meeting at different cafés 
each month.

Dinning Group - an opportunity 
to have dinner with some 
friendly people -  
a way to meet new people 
over dinner.



 2022-23 North Bellarine Business & Services Directory 35

Printing Services
TAVIDS Print
Design - Print - Finish 
Ph: [03] 5251 1735
9 Mortimer Street, Drysdale 3222
www.tavids.com.au

Real Estate
Buxton Real Estate
Thinking Property? Think Victoria’s most awarded
Agency. Recognised Nationally. Trusted Locally!
PH: [03] 5251 2388
1/6 High Street, Drysdale 3222
E: bellarine@buxton.com.au
www.buxton.com.au



36

Ray White Drysdale
The Bellarine Peninsula Property Specialists
Ph: [03] 5251 5880
16 Collins Street, Drysdale 3222
E: drysdale.vic@raywhite.com
www.raywhitedrysdale.com.au

Stockdale & Leggo Real Estate
Your local property experts
6A/35-37 Murradoc Road, Drysdale 3222 
Ph: [03] 5251 4888
92B Newcombe Street, Portarlington 3223
Ph: [03] 5259 1315

Refrigeration Services
Bay City Refrigeration & Air Conditioning
• Servicing Commercial, Industrial and Domestic
• Refrigeration & Air Conditioning
• “Mobile Coolroom Hire” 

ARC Accreditation - AU02723
M: 0418 520 652   
Factory 3/34 Murradoc Road, Drysdale 3222
E: baycityrefrig@bigpond.com



 2022-23 North Bellarine Business & Services Directory 37

Removalists and Storage	
Drysdale Removals and Storage
Our aim is to please our customers.	
Ph: [03] 5251 3674 - M: 0418 593 688
56 Murradoc Rd, Drysdale 3222
E: anne@drysdaleremovals.com.au
www.drysdaleremovals.com.au

Retirement Living	
Bellarine Springs
Bellarine Springs is a friendly and welcoming 
retirement community, where you’ll find it easy
to make new friends and enjoy a fun, active lifestyle.
With an array of wonderful on-site facilities including 
a State-of-the-art community centre, with indoor
heated pool, spa and gym - you’re sure to love living 
in your new, low-maintenance home at the Bellarine
Peninsula’s premium retirement village.
Ph: [03] 5253 0111
101 Central Rd, Drysdale 3222
E: enquiries@bellarinesprings.com.au
www.bellarinesprings.com.au

Rubbish Removal
All Bellarine Dial a Garbo
Skip bins, Bale service
Rubbish Removal
We’re local and we’ll look after you
Just call Jeff
M: 0439 525 611

Science Fiction
SciFi@SpringDale
SciFi events happen often at SpringDale
Interested people welcome
Ph: [03] 5253 1960
17-21 High Street, Drysdale 3222
E: office@springdale.org.au

Solar Power
Eco Choice Solar
•	 Solar Power
Ph: [03] 5251 2771
5b/35-37 Murradoc Road, Drysdale 3222 
E: info@ecochoicesolar.com.au
www.ecochoicesolar.com.au

Display 
advert  
page 4

Display advert  
inside back 

cover



38

• Flights • Accommodation • Cruises
• Ski • Car hire • Package holidays
• Specialist holidays • Gift vouchers

• Group tours & escorted groups
• Travel insurance

• Honeymoon & travel gift registry
• Travelex Cash Passport & foreign cash

• Friendly, professional staff & more!

3/3 Wyndham Street, Drysdale Vic 3222

03 5251 1125 
drysdale@helloworld.com.au

For all your
travel needs

“Let our travel experience make
your experience extraordlnary”

Sports Clubs
Drysdale Bowling & Croquet Club
Pennant and social members.  
New members welcome
Try Barefoot bowls, or come to our try days?
Room hire available
Ph: [03] 5251 2335
Collins Street, Drysdale 3222
E: dbcc3222@live.com.au
www.drysdalebowlingandcroquetclub.com

Theatre, Dance & Entertainment
Potato Shed - Bellarine Arts Centre 
Professional Touring Shows - Theatre and Rooms for 
hire by the community, local bands and artists.
Ph: [03] 5251 1998 M: 0408 143 329
41 Peninsula Drive, Drysdale 3222
PO Box 466, Drysdale 3222
E: potatoshed@geelongcity.vic.gov.au
www.geelongaustralia.com.au/potatoshed

Drysdale Bowling & Croquet Club
• Casual Bowls & Croquet and Membership Packages.
• Become a Social Member and enjoy the bene�ts of 
great members and a relaxed, friendly environment.

• Coaching available to get you started.
• Midweek and Saturday Bowls Pennant

• Thursday Social Bowls
• Winter Indoor Bowls Competition.

Contact us via facebook or email dbcc3222@live.com.au
N e w  m e m b e r s  w e l c o m e

Tourism
The Bellarine Railway
Steam Train Trips; Driver Experiences; Easter Bunny; 
Halloween & Santa Trains; Day Out with Thomas.	
Ph: [03] 5258 2069
Drysdale Station: 2-10 Station St, Drysdale 3222
Queenscliff Station: 20 Symonds St, Queenscliff 3225
E: info@bellarinerailway.com.au
www.bellarinerailway.com.au

Travel Agents
Helloworld Travel Drysdale
We aim to exceed our customer’s expectations, 
providing great customer service.
Ph: [03] 5251 1125   Fax: [03] 5251 1126
3 Wyndham St, Drysdale 3222
E: drysdale@helloworld.com.au

Websites
Websites@SpringDale
Basic websites - locally made and supported
Ph: [03] 5253 1960
17-21 High Street, Drysdale 3222
E: admin@springdale.org.au
www.springdale.org.au



 2022-23 North Bellarine Business & Services Directory 39

323 on Jetty 	 5

All Bellarine Dial a Garbo 	 37

Artisans of Australia 	 21

Ashes2art 	 19

Autopro Drysdale 	 5

Balanced Design Studio’ 	 7

Bay City Refrigeration & Air Conditioning 	 36

Bay I.T. 	 14

Bayshore Electrical & Air Conditioning Services 	 5

Bayview Design & Drafting 	 7

Bellarine Anglican Parish 	 11

Bellarine Auto Services 	 5

Bellarine Business Advisors 	 7

Bellarine Community Health 	 23

Bellarine Dental Lounge and Implant Centre 	 16

Bellarine Furniture & Bedding 	 20

Bellarine Homes Care, Repair & Fare 	 26

Bellarine North Rotary Club Inc. 	 13

Bellarine Springs 	 37

Bellarine Support for Kinship Carers 	 12

Bendigo Bank	 1, 6 & 18 
Drysdale Community Bank Branch  
Portarlington Community Bank Branch 

Blutech IT 	 14

Botanical Delights Floristry 	 18

Business on Bellarine 	 7

Buxton Real Estate 	 35

Cat Boarding @ Churchill Lodge 	 31

Central Baptist Church 	 11

City of Greater Geelong - Bellarine Ward 	 21

Clifton Springs Boat Hire P/L 	 6

Clifton Springs Preschool 	 10

Drysdale - St James 	 11

Drysdale Amcal Pharmacy 	 32

Drysdale Bowling & Croquet Club 	 38

Drysdale Clinic 	 23 & 29

Drysdale Community Church 	 11

Drysdale Family Support 1	 4

Drysdale Girl Guides 	 12

Drysdale Home Timber & Hardware 	 22

Drysdale Licensed Post Office 	 34

Drysdale Lotto 	 29

Drysdale Motors 	 5

Drysdale Newsagency and Lotto 	 29

Drysdale Remedial Therapies. 	 23

Drysdale Removals and Storage 	 37

Drysdale RSL Sub-branch 	 12

Drysdale Village Medical Centre 	 29

Eco Choice Heating and Cooling	 5, 16 & 24

Eco Choice Solar	 37 & Inside back cover

Elementary Financial 	 18

Events@SpringDale 	 16

Geelong Coast Days for Girls 	 13

Grace Kate Ruby Opals, Gems and Jewellery 	 27

Hall and Rooms @ SpringDale 	 22

Heads Together 	 14

Helloworld Travel Drysdale 	 38

Heritage Cameo Conveyancing 	 14

Hommy’s Quality Meats 	 8

Instyle Blinds 	 26

Jan’s Engraving 	 16

JB’s Mower Mart 	 26

Jeannette Ernst - Conveyancing Professionals 	 14

Jo Aspland Graphic Designer 	 21

JP Document Signing Service 	 28

JR’s Coffee Lounge 	 8

KG Lawyers 	 28

Kita Ku 	 12

Libby Coker MP Federal Member for Corangamite 	21

Lions Club of Portarlington Drysdale Inc. 	 13

BUSINESS INDEX



40

Lisa Neville MP State Member for Bellarine 	 21

Lynette’s Florist 	 18

Miss Gina Gelato 	 8

Mortgage House - Bellarine 	 18

Mortimer Petroleum 	 31

North Bellarine Aquatic Centre Advocacy Group 	13

On the Bellarine Directory 	 16

One Old Fart 	 27

Peak Pharmacy Drysdale 	 32

Peninsula Property Solutions 	 27

Peninsula Property Solutions 	 32

Perfect Again Breast Forms 	 23

Petals by Elise 	 18

Pets at Peace Organic Pods 	 31

Photographer George Stawicki - Bellarine 	 32

Portarlington - St John’s 	 11

Potato Shed - Bellarine Arts Centre 	 38

Ray White Drysdale 	 36

Ristevski Lawyers 	 28

SciFi@SpringDale 	 37

Seascape Plumbing and Gasfitting	 32 & Inside cover

Second Chance Clothing 	 31

Soupy’s Plumbing Service 	 33

SpringDale Business Services 	 7

SpringDale Cooking Classes 	 9

SpringDale Messenger 	 13

SpringDale Neighbourhood Centre 	 13

SpringDale Toy Libraries - Drysdale & Portarlington	10

St Leonards - St Paul’s 	 11

St Leonards News and Post 	 34

St Leonards Physio by the Bay 	 24

Stockdale & Leggo Real Estate 	 36

Surf Junction - Open 7 Days 	 12

Surfs Up Plumbing and Gas Solutions 	 33

TAVIDS Print 	 35

The Bellarine Railway 	 38

The Curry Club 	 9

The Team Approach 	 7

Websites@SpringDale 	 38

William Sheahan Funerals 	 19

Wiseguys Mens Hair Stylist 	 22

Xtreme Clean Car Detailing 	 5

Listing & Display Advertising Fee

Line Listing Only - 
Basic 7 line listing only.  
Additional lines $15each

$70

Colour Display Advertisement 
- Line listing included

1/4 Page
61.5mm x 92mm - Vertical

$220

1/2 Page
128.5mm x 92mm - Horizontal

$385

Full Page
128.5mm x 190mm

$660

Inside Cover - 1/2 Page  
136.5mm x 96.5mm - Horizontal

$495

Inside Cover - Full Page  
136.5mm x 198mm

$770

Printed publication 
delivered to homes 
and shops across 
the Bellarine. 

On the Bellarine
Business & Services 

Directory

BUSINESS INDEX - Cont.

Enhanced your online listing. 
Interested? We will walk you through 
the options priced from $100 to $200.





Its all about connecting peopleIts all about connecting people

Businesses & Services
On The Bellarine

2022/23

Keeping the Community Connected

Proudly presented by

SpringDale Neighbourhood Centre

Its all about your businessIts all about your business
SpringDale Neighbourhood Centre Inc.
17-21 High Street Drysdale Victoria 3222
Phone: [03] 5253 1960   Fax: [03] 5253 3050
Email: office@springdale.org.au
www.springdale.org.au 

DIRECTORY

15th Edition 

• Design Jo Aspland
• Photography Courtesy Jonathan Bagge

2022/23
DIRECTORY




